a Public Building Commission of Chicago
z Contractor Payment Information

Project: CIP Police Motor Maintenance Garage 4 Renovations
Contract #: 09110-PS3012P-001-000

Contractor: K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc.

Payment Application: # 2

Amount Paid: $ 61,634.70

Date of Payment to Contractor: 5/16/25

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications. If
you are a subcontractor and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on X @PBCChi



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT §
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 04/22/2025

PROJECT: CIP - Police Motor Maintenance Garage 4 - Renovations
Pay Application No.: 2

For the Period: 04/01/2025 to 04/30/2025

Contract No.: PS3012P Project No.: 09110

In accordance with Resolution No._PS3012P_, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on 12/27/2024, relating to the $1,477,631.29 Revenue
Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said
Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that;

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said
retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR:

K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc.

5513 N. Cumberland - Suite #707, Chicago, IL 60656
FOR:  CIP - Police Motor Maintenance Garage 4 - Renovations

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 61,634.70

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $1,477,631.29
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $1,477,631.29

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED 167,596.00

w|en

TOTAL RETENTION - (No retention held from Lines 0100, 0200, and 0300 for a total of
$6,011.30) $
a) Reserve Withheld @ 3%, 5%, or 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 3&, 5%, or 10% of Contract Price $ 10.748.30 $ 10,748.30
b) Liens and Other Withholding

|

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -

f

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $ 156,847.70

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID 3 95,213.00

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 61,634.70

Architect Engineer:

Loraine Leung, 04/30/25

signature, date (/

|09110 PA_KRM_PA_2 02_07_18_20250422 I




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 10f _)

1Prciect Name CIP - Police Motor Mail Garage 4 - R CONTRACTOR K.R. Miller Coniractors, Inc. - 5513 N. Cumberland - Suite #707, Chicago, IL 60656
PBC Project # 09110
Job Location 3245 N. Campbell, Chicago, IL 60618
Owner Public Building Commission OF Chicago [APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT 12 |
STATEOFILLINOIS | 88
COUNTY OF COOK |
The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that helshe is Project of K.R. Miller c., an lilinois and duly to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that

Inc,,
helshe is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. PS3012P, for the following project: CIP - Palice Motor
Garage 4 - R

$61,634.70 under the terms of said Contract:

that the fallowing statemcnts are made for the purpose of procuring a parfinl payment of

free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract decuments

That the work for which pay is has been
and services for,

and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the Purposes of sald contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prep

and having done labor on said i That the ts set forth their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true,
and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, i lies, and services, furnished or by each of
them to or on account of said work, as stated:
— ———Work Completed—— ]
Subcontractor Name & PBC Change Genl Contr
ITEM # Address Type of Work Original contract amount Orders Change Orders | Adjusted Contract Amt |% Comple| Previous Current Total to date retainage remaining to bill
K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc.
5513 N. Cumberland - Suite|
#707, Chi , IL 60656
0100 L e Bond $11.784.00 $11,784.00 100% | $11.784.00 $11,784.00 $0.00 $11,784.00 $0.00 50.00
KR. Miller Contractors, Inc.
5513 N. Cumbertand - Suite|
#707, Chi . IL 60656
0200 i $44,329,00 $44,329.00 100% | $44.329.00 $44,329.00 $0.00 $44,329.00 $0.00 $0.00
KR. Miller Contractors, Inc.
5513 N. Cumberland - Suite|
707, Chir , IL 6 "
osgn |77 Chicam. L60S5S |1 pik $4,000.00 $4,000.00 100% | $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 50.00
K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc
5513 N. Cumberland - Suite|
#707, Chid , IL 60656
0400 . GCsa0HEP $132.818.29 $132,818.29 12% | $9.00000 | $7,00000 | $1600000 | $1.600.00 $8,100.00 $6,300.00 $118.418.29
K.R. Miller Cantractors, inc.
5513 N. Cumberland - Suite
#707, Chi . IL 80656
0500 ' Mobitzation $30,000.00 $30,000.00 100% | $30.000.00 $30000.00 | $3,00000 |  $27.000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00
K.R. Miler Contractors, Inc
5513 N. Cumberland - Suite
#707, Chicago, IL 60856
0500 DeMobiization $30,000.00 _$30,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 0,00 $30,000.00
K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc.
5513 N. Cumbertand - Suite|
#707, Chi . IL 60656
0700 Pt Casework-F & | $40,000.00 $40,000.00 0% 50,00 5000 50.00 $40,000.00
K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc.
5513 N. Cumberland - Suite
#707, Chi , IL 60656
o800 \eage e Backsplash $10,500.00 $10.500.00 0% $0.00 50.00 5000 $10,500.00
K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc.
5513 N. Cumberland - Suite,
#707, Chi L 56
0800 rerg, I o0 |1st e Fini tteaning 516,000.00 $16,000,00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,000.00
K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc
5513 N. Cumberland - Suite|
#707, Chi , IL 60656
1000 e 2nd Fi Final Cleaning $16,000.00 $16,000.00 0% $0.00 50,00 $0.00 $16.000.00
K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc.
5513 N. Cumberland - Suite
707, ), |
oy [F77: Chicaae, L6088 |, | poor Harcire $20,000.00 $20,00000 0% $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $20,000.00
K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc.
5513 N. Cumberland - Suite
#707, Chi , IL 60656
1002 g Temp Fence $15,000,00 $15,000.00 100% $15,00000 | $15,00000 | s1.50000 $13,500.00 $1,500.00
K R. Miller Contractors, Inc.
5513 N Cumberland - Suite|
#707, Chi . IL 80656
1003 o Material Storage $22,000.00 $22,000.00 75% $16,500.00 | $16,500.00 | $1,650.00 $14,850,00 $7.150.00
K R. Miller Contractors, Inc.
5513 N. Cumberland - Suite|
#707, Chi . IL 60656
1004 eage Joint Sealarts $8.500.00 $8,500.00 0% 50.00 50.00 $0.00 $8.500.00
SUBTOTAL paget $400.931.29 50,00 50.00 $400,931.29 34% | $99113.00 | $3ss0000 | s13761300 | $7.750.00 $95.213.00 $34,650.00 $271,068.29



------- Work Gompleted-—-—

ITEM #

1005

Subcontractor Name &
Address

KR. Miller Contractors, Inc.
5513 N. Cumberland - Suite
#707, Chicago, IL 60656

Type of Work

Access Doors

Original contract amount

PBC Change
Orders

Genl Contr

$6,000.00

Change Orders | Adjusted Contract Amt

$6,000.00 0%

% Comple|Previous

Current

Total to date

$0.00

net amount due

$0.00

remaining to bill

$6,000.00

1006

KR. Miller Contractors, Inc.
5513 N. Cumberland - Suite
#707, Chicago, IL 60656

Floor Prepe

$8,000.00

$8,000.00 0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$8,000.00

1007

K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc
5513 N. Cumberland - Suite
#707, Chicago, IL 60656

$14,800.00

$14,800.00 0%

$0.00

$0.00

$14,800.00

1008

K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc.
5513 N. Cumberland - Suite]
#707, Chicago, IL 60656

Scaffolding

Scissor Lift

__$15,000,00

$15,000.00 0%

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

1009

K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc,
5513 N. Cumberland - Suite|
#707, Chicago, IL 60656

Furniture Move

$15,000.00

$15.000.00 0%

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

1010

#707, Chicago, IL 60656

K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc
5513 N. Cumberland - Suite

1011

#707, Chicago, IL 60656

K.R. Nilller Contractors, Inc.
5513 N. Cumberland - Suite

Key Box
Salvage/Relocate

$1,000.00

$1,000.00 0%

$0.00

$0.00

$1,000.00

Layout

$15,000.00

$15,000.00 50%

$7,500.00

$7,500.00

$750.00

$6,750.00

$8,250.00

5513 N. Cumberland - Suite
#707, Chicago, IL 60656

KR. Miller Contractors, Inc.

Interior Protection

$15.000.00

$15,000.00 50%

$7,500.00

$7,500.00

$750.00

$6,750.00

$8,250.00

1012

K R. Miller Contractors, Inc.
5513 N. Cumberiand - Suite
#707, Chicago, IL 60656

Office Relocation

$15,000.00

$15,000.00 0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

1013

1014

5513 N. Cumberland - Suite,
#707, Chicago, IL 60656

K.R. Miler Contractors, Inc,

Plaster Patch 1st Floor

$7.500.00

$7,500.00 0%

$0.00

#707, Chicago, IL 60656

K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc
5513 N. Cumbetland - Suite

Plaster Patch 2nd Floor

$7,500.00

$7,500.00 0%

$0.00

$0.00

$7,500.00

$0.00

$7,500.00

1015

1016

K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc
5513 N. Cumberland - Suite
#707, Chicago, IL 60656

1017

K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc.

#707, Chicago, IL 60656

5513 N. Cumberland - Suite

$8,500.00

$8,500.00 75%

$6,375.00

$40,000.00

$40,000.00 0%

$6,375.00

$637.50

$5,737.50

$2,762.50

0.00

5513 N. Cumberland - Suite,
#707, Chicago, IL 60656

K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc.

Exterior Site Cleaning

$14.000.00

$14,000.00 0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$40,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$14,000.00

1018

1018

#707, Chicago, IL 60656

K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc.
5513 N. Cumberland - Suite

As Builts

$5,000.00

$5.000.00 0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

1020

K R. Miller Confractars, Inc
5513 N. Cumberland - Suite|
#707, Chicago, IL 60656

Close outs

$2,000.00

$2,000.00 0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5.000.00

$2,000.00

SUBTOTAL page2

§189,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$189,30000 | 11%

$0.00 $21,375.00

$21,375.00

$2,137.50

$0.00

$19,237.50

$170,062.50




==-=-Work Compleled----.-

Subcontractor Name & PBC Change Genl Contr
ITEM # Address Type of Work Original contract amount Orders Change Orders | Adjusted Contract Amt | % Comple|Previous Current Total to date retainage net previous biling | net amount due remaining to bill
Chi-Town Piumbers, Inc.
8609 W. Cermak Rd
North Riverside, IL 60546
1200 Plumbi $84,500.00 $84,500.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $84,500.00
CT Mechanical, LLC.
1200 Capitol Drive
(Addison, L 60101
1201 HVAC $325,000.00 $325,000.00 1% $3,108.00 $3,108.00 $310.80 $2,797.20 $322,202.80
Diverzify Pro, LLC.
865 W. Irving Park Road
Itasca, IL 60143
120 Resiient Firg $6,000.00 $6,000.00 0% 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,000.00
Durango Painting, Inc.
28486 Coastal Drive
Aurora, IL 60503
1203 Painting $5,600.00 $5,600.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,600.00
Gonzalez Iron Works, LLC.
8500 W. 53rd Street
McCook, IL 60525 0. =
1204 Structural Steel $9,200.00 $0.00 $9,200.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,200.00
Honch Concrete, LLC.
10553 Braeburn Road
i hills, IL 60010
1205 Concrete $150,000.00 $150,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 §150,000.00
Horizon Contractors, Inc.
712 W. Root Street
Chicago, IL 60608
1206 Electrical $110,000.00 $110,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $110.000.00
| Builders Corporation
1876 S. Kedzie Avenue Carpentry/Drywall/Ceilin
1207 | Chicago, IL 60623 $22.000.00 $22,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $22,000.00
K & L Contractors, Inc
1201 Lunt Avenue
1208 Elk Grove Village, IL 60007 |Asphalt $26,800.00 $26.800.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $26,800.00
Lograr Architectural Metal &
Glass Corp.
1130 8. Canal Street
1208 | Chicago, IL 60607 Alum StorefrontWin 9.000.00 $49,000.00 1% $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $550.00 $4,950.00 $44,050.00
Lozich Masonry, LLC.
1987 Glenwood Lansing
1210|Rd_Lynwood, IL 60411 |Mason $34,300.00 $34,300.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $34,300.00
Midway Contracting Group
16400-105th-Court
1211|Orland Park, L 604567 Demalition $15,000.00 $15,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 §15,000.00
$0.00 #DIV/O! $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 #DIVIO! $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 #DIV/O! $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
§0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00 §0.00 0.00
$0.00 #DIV/O! $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 #DIV/0! §0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SUBTOTAL page3 $837,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $837,400.00 1% $0.00 $8,608.00 $8,608.00 $860.80 $0.00 $7.747.20 8829 652.80




Subcontractor Name & PBC Change Genl Contr
ITEM # Address Type of Work Original contract amount Orders Change Orders Adjusted Contract Amt % Complet{ Previous Current Total to date retainage net previous billing net amount due remaining to bill
PBC Commission's
3000 Contingency $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
PBC
3001 Site Work Allowance $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
FBC
3002 Camera Allowance $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
PBC Moisture Mitigation
3003 Allowance $0.00 $0.00 #DIv/o! $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
PBC Environmental
3004 Allowance $50,000.00 $50,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,000.00
SUBTOTAL page3 $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 0% $0.00 §0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,000.00
** NO RETENTION HELD ON LINES 0100, 0200, AND 0300 @ 10% - for a total of $6,011.30 **
subtotal page 1 400,931.29 0.00 0.00 400,931.29 34% 99,113.00 38,500.00 137,613.00 7,750.00 95,213.00 34,650.00 271,068.29
subtotal page 2 189,300.00 0.00 0.00 189,300.00 11% 0.00 21,375.00 21,375.00 2,137.50 0.00 19,237.50 170,062.50
subtotal page 3 837,400.00 0.00 0.00 837.400.00 1% 0.00 8,608.00 8,608.00 860.80 0.00 7.747.20 829,652.80
sublotal page 4 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00
TOTAL 1,477,631.29 0.00 0.00 1,477,631.29 11% 99,113.00 68,483.00 167,596.00 10,748.30 95,213.00 61,634.70 1,320,783.59




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $1,477,631.29 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $167,596.00
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $10,748.30
[OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $1,477,631.29 NET AMOUNT EARNED $156,847.70
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $95,213.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $1,477,631.29 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $61,634.70
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $1,320,783.59

** NO RETENTION HELD ON LINES 0100, 0200, AND 0300 - for a total of $6,011.30 **

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws,

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien: that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim
could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fge.

LR MmmMJ'\—-‘\nﬁ&-&ﬂ

OFFICIAL SEAL b
- JULIA DEWITT
s.R. Miller Contractors, Inc. ) T

. ‘ BLIC, STATE OF ILLINGIS
Project Accountant !l NOTARY PU LG AT O LU
S My Comm:!:mnf}_?.:\f s 121/

e

Subscribed and sworn to pefore methis 22nd day of April, 2025

(D

vy Commission expires: 12/01/2026




	CIP Police Motor Maintenance Garage 4 Reno PS3012P #2
	Pages from PA #2 - PA_KRM_LL_PA2_CIPPOLICEMOTORGARAGE_20250501

